900659234 11/30/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900652118

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUANG YUXIA		10/26/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liu Yuanyuan	
Street Address:	Group 2, Gaokou Village, Zhangjin Town, Qianjiang	
City:	Hubei	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6328531	BORMIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: atkins1711@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Huang Yuxia

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUANG, YUXIA
SIGNATURE:	/HUANG, YUXIA/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=转让声明书#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900659234 REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	HUANG, YUXIA
	(name of assignor)
Of RM6	502, NO.10 BLDG IMSHA HUAVUAN GUAZUA DAGA
	502, NO.10 BLDG, JINSHA HUAYUAN,SHAZUI ROAD, FUTIAN,SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG (address)
Overno	
Owns trade	emark registration#6328531
Word Mark	<u>Bormia</u>
Whereas	Yuanyuan Liu
	(name of assignee)
Of	Group 2, Gaokou Village, Zhangjin Town, Qianjiang, Hubei
	(address)
Trademark I wares or ser	ne Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in rademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the vices associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
	ore, in consideration of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuable in, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and hereby agree as follows:
registrations, of the busine royalties and	ssignment, the Assignor hereby selis, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill as relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold gnee absolutely.
Hucu	ng Yhdia.
(Signature of	Date of Execution 202 . (0 - 26.
_ Own	
Name and Title	

RECORDED: 10/26/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007493 FRAME: 0414